4001

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		ent Recordation Services RECORDATION I of the U.S. Patent PATE Frademark Office x 1450	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 127993					
Ple	ase re	ecord the attached document.						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
1.	А.	Name of conveying parties: [1] Akira KITANI [2] Yoshihiro KIKUCHI [3] Takashi HATANAKA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: HOYA CORPORATION 7-5, NAKAOCHIAI 2-CHOME SHINJUKU-KU TOKYO 161-8525 JAPAN					
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
4.	Α.	Patent Application No. 10/579,295	B. Patent No.(s)					
:	C.	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No C. Title of Application: BI-ASPHERICAL TYPE PROGRESSIVE-POWER LENS AND METHOD OF DESIGNING THE SAME						
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
		ame: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
	Ad	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	To to original desired and the original desire	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informational document. tes A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 ik M. Nabi, Registration No. 55,478	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: May 30, 2006					

PATENT REEL: 017711 FRAME: 0290

RECORDED: 05/30/2006

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>Akir</u>	KITANI	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2) <u>Yosh</u>	ihire KIKUCHI	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) <u>Tak</u> :	ashi HATANAKA	(7)	
		(4)	<u> </u>	(8)	
		of one dollar (\$1.00) and	other good and valuable consideration a, and hereby does assign, transfer and		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) <u>HO</u>	YA CORPORATION		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) <u>7-5,</u>	Nakaochiai 2-chome, Shin	juku-ku, Tokyo 161-8525	, Japan
	·	the entire rig invention, an continuation extensions, r	ht, title and interest for the Unit mall applications for pate, international, confirmation cissues and reexamination c	Juited States of America as ent including any and all pro- , substitute and reissue apportificates that may be gran	ssors, assigns and legal representatives, defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the ovisional, non-provisional, divisional, lication(s), and all Letters Patent, ted on the invention known as
(11)	Insert	(11) <u>BI</u> -	ASPHERICAL TYPE PI	ROGRESSIVE-POWER	LENS AND METHOD
	Identification such as Title, Case	OF	DESIGNING THE SAM	Œ	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Altorney D	ocket No. 127993		
	Application Rumber				patent in the United States of America
			herewith or		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)			
	_	on.			
(13)	Application Alternative	(13) [[]	J.S. application Serial		
(Identification for filed applications	Number filed	May 30, 2006		
claims reexam Patents full rig and ag ideatiff	plication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned ag or provisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned againstion a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned aus of the United States resultitut to convey the entire interest that this assignment is	division thereofe in obtaining everes to execute a tional Convention rees to perform nited States pate thorizes and requiring from said appears therein assign binding on him tends or property the state of the said appears the said appears the said appears the said appears to the said appears to the said appears to the said appearants the said appearant a	or any patent or reissue ap- idence and going forward va- ill papers and documents ar- on for Protection of Industri- all affirmative acts which no ent to the Assignee. uests the Commissioner of plication(s) to the said Assi- ted, and that he has not exe- and his heirs, successors, ar- firm of OLIFF & BERRINGE	plication based (hereon, to vith such interference, al Property or similar agre- tary be necessary to obtain, the U.S. Patent and Trader gnee, as Assignee of the e- cuted, and will not execute ssigns and legal represents be PLC the power to insert a	mark Office to issue any and all Letters of the interest, and covenants that he had, any agreements in conflict herewith,
	In witness whereof, exc	cuted by the un	dersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the undersigned	name(s).
Date	<u> </u>		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date	May 23, -	2006	Inventor Signature		SEAL)
Date	May . 23 Z	006			Kikuchi (SEAL)
Date	May. 10. 2	006	Inventor Signature	T- Hatan	
Date					(SEAL)
Date					(SEAL)
Date					(SEAL)
Date			•		(SEAL)
If neit	This assignment should pher, then it should be signed	preferably be sig I before at least	two witnesses who also sign	n here:	b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A.
Date		 .	_ Witness		
Date			Witness		

PATENT

REEL: 017711 FRAME: 0291